ADSs and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share/ADS after the global offering. Our net tangible book

value as of December 31, 2014 was €204.1 ($232.0) million, or €6.74 ($7.66) per share. Net tangible book value

per share is determined by dividing (1) our total assets less our intangible assets and our total liabilities by (2) the

number of ordinary shares outstanding as of December 31, 2014, or 30,299,129 ordinary shares.

After giving effect to our sale of 6,550,000 ordinary shares in the global offering (including 4,996,522

ordinary shares represented by ADSs) at the public offering price of $42.05 per ADS in the U.S. offering and

€37.00 per ordinary share in the European private placement, and after deducting underwriting discounts and

commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of

December 31, 2014 would have been €430.0 ($488.7) million, or €11.67 ($13.26) per share/ADS. This amount

represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of €4.93 ($5.61) per share/ADS, to our existing

shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of €25.33 ($28.79) per share/ADS to new

investors.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share/ADS basis:

Initial public offering price per share/ADS ..... €37.00

Historical net tangible book value per share/ADS as of December 31, 2014 ..... €6.74

Increase in net tangible book value per share/ADS attributable to new investors

participating in this offering ..... €4.93

As adjusted net tangible book value per share/ADS after the global offering ..... €11.67

Dilution per share/ADS to new investors participating in the global offering ..... €25.33

One of our strategic partners, AbbVie, is expected to purchase 710,000 of the ordinary shares offered in this

global offering at the public offering price. Johnson & Johnson Innovation – JJDC, Inc., an affiliate of our

stockholder Johnson & Johnson, is expected to purchase 594,000 of the ordinary shares offered in this global

offering at the public offering price.

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares and ADSs in full, the as adjusted net

tangible book value per share/ADS after the global offering would be €12.26 ($13.93) per share/ADS, the

increase in the as adjusted net tangible book value to existing shareholders would be €5.52 ($6.28) per